Department of Health

PATRICIA MARIE BROWN

License Number: AA233
Data As Of 12/3/2024
Profession

License

License Status

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue

Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File
Public Complaint

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please

Anesthesiologist Assistant
AA233

CLEAR/Active

1/31/2025

09/09/2014

1525 West Cypress Creek Rd.
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
No

No

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name

ABDUL, FIRAS SALEH
ALARAKHIA, KARIM NASIRDIN
BINFORD, MICHAEL ASHTON
BOSAK, JODI LYNNE

BURNS, JEFFERSON PAUL
DAVILA-VELAZQUEZ, JUAN JAVIER

Relationship

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License Effective Date

109007
109238
68242

110241
116108
129434

03/01/2018
03/01/2018
02/16/2024
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

DELOACH, JULIA KATE

DOYLE, MARGARET ELLYSE
FONTENOT, ROY JOSEPH
FORDHAM, BRIAN CEDRIC M D
GHADIRI, ALI

GREENIDGE, ENZRO GLENFORD
GROSS, LEAHE

HAKIM, JAMAL A MD

HAMMER, MICHAEL SCOTT
HARRISON, STEVEN MARSHALL
HORIUCHI, KENTARO

KANNAN, GEETHA K MD

KANUMURI, NAGESWARARAO VENKATA DURGA

KIM, JUSTIN MINOO

KWA, ANDRE M

LAWRENCE, JAMES S JR

LEE, EDWARD JOONHO
LIPTON, MICHELLE AMY
MILLER, DOUGLAS T

NGUYEN, HAI CONG

NUNEZ, LORENA

PAREDES, LEA LYN GELERA
SABATELLI, DANIEL CARMEN JR
SANKARAN, IYER S M D
SANTIAGO, JASON MICHAEL
SIDER, DEAN

SIMPSON, NICOLE ANN

SOTIS, CLAUDIA LOUISA
THOMAS, NICOLE ALEXANDRIA
TRAN, MARK

WEITZNER, H CORY SCOTT
WELLS, NATALIE CLARKE

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License Effective Date

116815
18962
141689
91186
19091
98659
135511
59966
10207
103759
139664
84869
86214
136181
64543
56753
117181
124936
51603
110160
132768
85412
85164
36860
127910
56950
146772
97797
116364
90208
95455
55578

03/01/2018
02/16/2024
02/16/2024
02/16/2024
02/16/2024
02/16/2024
02/16/2024
03/01/2018
02/16/2024
03/01/2018
06/10/2019
02/16/2024
02/16/2024
07/31/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
02/16/2024
03/15/2019
03/01/2018
02/16/2024
11/12/2018
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
02/16/2024
03/01/2018
03/01/2018
07/06/2023
02/16/2024
03/01/2018
07/01/2019
02/16/2024
03/01/2018

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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