



PATRICIA MARIE BROWN

License Number: AA233

Data As Of 1/26/2026

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA233
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	09/09/2014
Address of Record	1525 West Cypress Creek Rd. FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

1401 W SEMINOLE BLVD
SANFORD, FL 32771

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ABDUL, FIRAS SALEH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109007	03/01/2018
ALARAKHIA, KARIM NASIRDIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109238	03/01/2018
BINFORD, MICHAEL ASHTON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68242	02/16/2024
BOSAK, JODI LYNNE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110241	03/01/2018
BURNS, JEFFERSON PAUL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116108	03/01/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
DAVILA-VELAZQUEZ, JUAN JAVIER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129434	03/01/2018
DELOACH, JULIA KATE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116815	03/01/2018
DOYLE, MARGARET ELLYSE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18962	02/16/2024
FONTENOT, ROY JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141689	02/16/2024
FORDHAM, BRIAN CEDRIC M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91186	02/16/2024
GHADIRI, ALI	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19091	02/16/2024
GREENIDGE, ENZRO GLENFORD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98659	02/16/2024
GROSS, LEAH E	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135511	02/16/2024
HAKIM, JAMAL A MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	59966	03/01/2018
HAMMER, MICHAEL SCOTT	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10207	02/16/2024
HARRISON, STEVEN MARSHALL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103759	03/01/2018
HORIUCHI, KENTARO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139664	06/10/2019
KANNAN, GEETHA K MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	84869	02/16/2024
KANUMURI, NAGESWARARAO VENKATA DURGA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	86214	02/16/2024
KIM, JUSTIN MINOO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136181	07/31/2018
KWA, ANDRE M	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64543	03/01/2018
LAWRENCE, JAMES S JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56753	03/01/2018
LEE, EDWARD JOONHO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	117181	02/16/2024
LIPTON, MICHELLE AMY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124936	03/15/2019
LIU-GERTYCH, ANDREA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19911	12/17/2024
MAHESHWARI, PARUL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	173571	09/10/2025
MAHESHWARI, PRAVEEN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	172625	09/10/2025
MARDER, JEFFREY I	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	45544	12/17/2024
MENDEZ, ELVIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156571	12/17/2024
MILLER, DOUGLAS T	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	51603	03/01/2018
MITCHELL, ROBERT DONALD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128592	12/17/2024
NGUYEN, HAI CONG	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110160	02/16/2024
NUNEZ, LORENA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132768	11/12/2018
PAREDES, LEA LYN GELERA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85412	03/01/2018
PHAM, FRANCIS TUAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96994	09/10/2025
POWERS, SALIMA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159257	09/10/2025
SABATELLI, DANIEL CARMEN JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85164	03/01/2018
SANKARAN, IYER S M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	36860	02/16/2024
SANTIAGO, JASON MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127910	03/01/2018
SIDER, DEAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56950	03/01/2018
SIMPSON, NICOLE ANN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	146772	07/06/2023
SOTIS, CLAUDIA LOUISA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97797	02/16/2024
THOMAS, NICOLE ALEXANDRIA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116364	03/01/2018
TRAN, MARK	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90208	07/01/2019
WEITZNER, H CORY SCOTT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95455	02/16/2024
WELLS, NATALIE CLARKE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55578	03/01/2018
WRIGHT, AMEER AJANI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101258	12/17/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.